beta
dyne
EB Series
25W to 30W Single DC/DC Converter
2”×1”×0.45”
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM EB SERIES DC/DC CONVERTER   •   EB_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 7
+Vin
5

Unless otherwise specified, all parameters are given under typical ambient tem-
perature of +25°C with an airflow rate = 400LFM. With the given power derating, the
operating range is -40°C to +125°C. Specifications subject to change without notice.
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM EB SERIES DC/DC CONVERTER   •   EB_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 3 OF 7
PARAMETER CONDITION / NOTE MIN TYP MAX UNIT
 Dimensions (L×W×H)  2.00×1.00×0.450 in. (50.80×25.40×11.43mm)
 Weight  1.3 oz. (37g)
MODEL NUMBER INPUT OUTPUT
Voltage (Vdc) Current (mA) Reflected Ripple3
(mAPP)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Current (A) Efficiency
(% at 100% FL)
Nominal Range No Load Full Load2
 EB30S2.5/12 12 9.5–18 80 2314 100 2.5 10 91
 EB30S3.3/12 12 9.5–18 80 2266 100 3.3 7.5 91
 EB30S5/12 12 9.5–18 80 2314 100 5 5 90
 EB30S12/12 12 9.5–18 80 2222 100 12 2 90
 EB30S15/12 12 9.5–18 80 2305 100 15 1.66 90
 EB30S2.5/24 24 18-36 40 1350 40 2.5 12 91
 EB30S3.3/24 24 18–36 40 1350 40 3.3 9 91
 EB30S5/24 24 18–36 40 1400 40 5 6 90
 EB30S6/24 24 18.5–36 80 1400 40 6 5 90
 EB30S12/24 24 18–36 40 1400 40 12 2.5 90
 EB30S15/24 24 18–36 40 1400 40 15 2 90
 EB30S2.5/48 48 36–72 40 685 40 2.5 12 91
 EB30S3.3/48 48 36–72 40 685 40 3.3 9 91
 EB30S5/48 48 36–72 40 694 40 5 6 90
 EB30S12/48 48 36–72 40 685 40 12 2.5 91
 EB30S15/48 48 36–72 40 700 40 15 2 89
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
   1 When the converter enters thermal protection mode, its duty cycle is reduced momentarilly and will resume after its internal temperature (PWM)
    drops a few degress (°C). The conveter’s output behaves similar to a hiccup short circuit mode.
   2 The maximum input current at any given input range measured at minimum input voltage is given as 1.6*INOMINAL. Nominal input current is the
    typical value measured at the input of the converter under full-load room temperature and nominal input voltage (12, 24 and 48Vdc).
   3 See Application Note DC-004: Thermal Considerations for DC/DC Converters.
Model Selection Guide
ORDERING GUIDE
Power
Number of Outputs (S = Single)
EB 30 S 12/48
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Contact factory for custom input and output voltage combinations
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM EB SERIES DC/DC CONVERTER   •   EB_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 4 OF 7
6
BOTTOM VIEW
Ø0.040 [1.02] (7PL)
0.10 [2.54] MIN
CASE
HEADER
.XXX ±.01(.254)
TOLERANCE: .XX ±.02(.508)
DIMENSION ARE IN INCH(mm)
5
7
8
9
4
3
2
1
0.200 [5.08]
0.400 [10.16]
0.600 [15.24]
0.800 [20.32]
1.000 [25.40]
0.100 [2.54]
1.900 [48.26]
2.000 [50.80]
0.100 [2.54]
0.300 [7.62]
0.500 [12.70]
0.700 [17.78]
0.900 [22.86]
0.450 [11.42] MAX
6
BOTTOM VIEW
Ø0.040 [1.02] (7PL)
0.10 [2.54] MIN
CASE
HEADER
.XXX ±.01(.254)
TOLERANCE: .XX ±.02(.508)
DIMENSION ARE IN INCH(mm)
5
7
8
9
4
3
2
1
0.200 [5.08]
0.400 [10.16]
0.600 [15.24]
0.800 [20.32]
1.000 [25.40]
0.100 [2.54]
1.900 [48.26]
2.000 [50.80]
0.100 [2.54]
0.300 [7.62]
0.500 [12.70]
0.700 [17.78]
0.900 [22.86]
0.450 [11.42] MAX
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120